# The Tavistock and Portman **NHS**

NHS Foundation Trust

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

#### Reference

19-20069

#### Date sent

06/08/2019

### **Subject**

International & General Recruitment

## Details of enquiry

Please send me:

- 1. International recruitment budget
- 2. Current vacancies across: Doctors, Nursing & Midwifery and AHP & HSS categories
- 3. Current supplier(s) for international recruitment projects/general permanent recruitment
- 4. Any exclusive agreements or managed services used
- 5. Frameworks currently call off for International placements/general permanent recruitment
- 6. The average fee for a Doctor, nurse, AHS/HSS that is placed with respective rebate periods

### Response Sent

- International recruitment budget The Trust does not have a budget for international recruitment.
- Current vacancies across: Doctors, Nursing & Midwifery and AHP & HSS categories
  Our current vacancies, listed below, represent the difference between budgeted position
   and actual posts, and not all posts which are currently vacant are subject to currently active
   recruitment activities:

Consultants	2.9 WTE
Nurses	2.12 WTE
AHP	49.34

- 3. Current supplier(s) for international recruitment projects/general permanent recruitment The Trust has no current suppliers for either of these categories.
- 4. Any exclusive agreements or managed services used Not applicable.
- 5. Frameworks currently call off for International placements/general permanent recruitment Not applicable
- 6. The average fee for a Doctor, nurse, AHS/HSS that is placed with respective rebate periods Not applicable